TV & PS Directories Formation Top Summary Storage Units: Metric
Kelly Bushing Elevation: 24.90 Casing Flange Elevation: 21.08
Ground Elevation: 21.10
** All Depths measured from Kelly Bushing Elevation **
Group
Formation Prognosis Sample Top Sample Top| Log Top | Log Top @ Subsea Thickness
Member (TVD) (MD) (TVD) (MD) (TVD)
Surface 0.00 0.00 24.90 227.50
Colorado Group
Daly 227.50 226.30 227.00 226.00 -201.10 38.50
Daly Carbonate
Colorado Group
Daly 266.00 261.50 266.50 261.89 -236.99 37.00
Daly Carbonate (B)
Sephton 303.00 295.40 304.00 296.35 -271.45 29.40
Sephton Evaporitic
Sifton Salt 305.00 332.40 315.90 333.00 316.30 -291.40 23.80
Sifton Salt Top
Sifton Salt 324.00 356.20 332.70 356.00 332.40 -307.50 5.80
Sifton Salt Base
Roemer 329.00 362.00 336.50 362.00 336.50 -311.60 6.00
Roemer
Foster 334.00 368.00 341.10 369.00 342.00 -317.10 9.50
Upper Tim Sand (T)
Foster 339.00 377.50 346.40 377.00 345.96 -321.06 7.00
Upper Tim Sand (B)
Roemer 384.50 350.46 384.50 350.46 -325.56 38.50
First Dolomite
Roemer 423.00 369.40 423.00 369.40 -344.50 22.00
Second Dolomite
Smithson Group
Roemer 370.00 445.00 389.30 445.00 389.30 -364.40 77.50
Main Lambert Sand
Roemer 381.00 522.50 391.05 521.00 389.90 -365.00 481.00
Intermediate Casing
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